## 507607902 11/20/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7654794

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| DAVID PEINADO GUTIERREZ    | 05/20/2020     |
| MONTSERRAT SOLANO PALLAROL | 05/19/2020     |
| FERRAN OLIVERA CORPAS      | 05/20/2020     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HP Printing and Computing Solutions, S.L.U.  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Calle Jose Echegaray, 18, Parque Empresarial |  |
| City:           | Las Rozas-Madrid                             |  |
| State/Country:  | SPAIN  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 28232  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17999258 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** admin@jordaniplaw.com, ebeasterfield@jordaniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 86167956               |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DIALLO T. CRENSHAW     |
| SIGNATURE:              | / Diallo T. Crenshaw / |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/20/2022             |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=85877307\_Assignment-Inventors-to-HPES#page1.tif source=85877307\_Assignment-Inventors-to-HPES#page2.tif source=85877307\_Assignment-Inventors-to-HPES#page3.tif

PATENT 507607902 REEL: 061970 FRAME: 0324

| PATENT | APPI | IC. | CITA | N |
|--------|------|-----|------|---|

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

| RECORD | iD: | 85877307 |
|--------|-----|----------|
|--------|-----|----------|

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

nd pal est, aid

| I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the received and baseline |  |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |
|---|--|---|---|
| transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP Printing and Computing place of business in Madrid, Spain, (hereinafter "HPPCS"), its succincluding all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for papplication for patent is in another language):   | essors, and  | its assigns, my en  | tire right, title, and interest,  |
| CALIBRATING PRINT APPARATUS   |  |   |   |
| Filing Date: May 20, 2020 Application No.:  | PCT/US   | 2020/033819   | Patent Office: US   |
| the subject matter, including any and all inventions, improvements, an herein "patent" refers to any form of intellectual property protection incidesign rights, and utility model rights) (hereinafter "Inventions"); any country or region or under any international agreement for any of said patent, any and all applications for patent directly or indirectly claiming said Inventions, any and all applications for patent from which any indirectly claims priority or benefit, and any and all continuation application of, divisional applications of, national-phase applications of, regional application for patent for any of said Inventions) (hereinafter "Application or as a result of said Applications for Patent (hereinafter "Patents"); said Applications for Patent or said Patents.   | luding, without and all exited the second of | ut limitation, inventi-<br>sting and future are<br>including, without li-<br>or benefit of any ap-<br>or patent for any or<br>ntinuation-in-part ar-<br>cations of, renewals<br>ant"); any and all ps | on rights, utility patent rights, utility patent of any mitation, said application for platent of any of location for patent for any of said Inventions directly or plications (hereinafter CIPs) is of, and substitutes for any tents which may be granted |
| I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rights in all countries entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and transferred, and the conflict herewith;  |  |   |   |
| AND I HEREBY authorize HPPCS, its successors, its assign<br>Applications for Patent in its name or in my name in any country of<br>authorize HPPCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its<br>number, and patent office of said application for patent, now identified<br>them;   | r region or us legal repre   | under any internation<br>sentatives to inser  | onal agreement, and further<br>t the filing date, application   |
| AND I HEREBY authorize and request the officials of all countrie duty it is to issue patents, to issue to HPPCS, its successors, or its as Patents, in accordance with the terms of this assignment and transfer,   |  |   |   |
| AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, to HPPCS, its successors, or its assigns; communicate to HPPCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives, all known facts respecting said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; testify in any legal or administrative proceedings and sign all lawful papers (including, without limitation, divisional applications, continuation applications, CIPs, and relissue applications) relating to said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; and make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally to do everything possible to aid HPPCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to obtain, maintain, and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper intellectual property protection for said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPPCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives.   |  |   |   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:  |  |   |   |
|   | 20   | MAY   | 2020  |
| Inventor's Signature  | Day  | Month   | Year  |

Fav 8/2018 (HPES Assignment)

Given (First and Middle) Name(s) / Family Name

Peinado Gutierrez

David

| HP Inc.<br>3390 E. Harmony Road<br>Mail Stop 35<br>Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 |
|---|
| 3390 E. Harmony Road  |
| Mail Stop 35  |
| Fort Collins, Colorado 80528  |
| · ·   |

PATENT APPLICATION

| RECORD ID: | 85877307 |
|------------|----------|
|            |          |

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP Printing and Computing Solutions, S.L.U., a Spanish company having its principal place of business in Madrid, Spain, (hereinafter "HPPCS"), its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):

| application for   | patent is in   | another language):   | er an application for p  | oatent entitle  | d (English-language   | title in parentheses if said  |
|---|--|--|--|---|---|---|
| CALIBRATIN  | NG PRINT A   | PPARATUS   |  |   |   |   |
| Filing Date:  | May 20   | , 2020   | _ Application No.:   | PCT/US  | 2020/033819   | Patent Office: US   |
| design rights, country or reg patent, any an said Invention indirectly claim of, divisional a application for on or as a resu | and utility no and utility no or under dall applicases, any and a priority or applications of patent for a lit of said Ap        | y form of intellectual model rights) (herein any international agitions for patent directall applications for penefit, and any and for national-phase along of said Inventions | property protection in<br>pafter "Inventions"); an<br>reement for any of sa<br>tally or indirectly claimid<br>patent from which any<br>all continuation applications of, regiona<br>by (hereinafter "Applications) (hereinafter "Applications)   | cluding, withing and all exited and all exited all exited and all | out limitation, invention<br>ixisting and future app<br>(including, without lin<br>or benefit of any appl<br>for patent for any of<br>portinuation-in-part app<br>ilications of, renewals<br>(ent"): any and all pate<br>(ent"): any any and all pate<br>(ent"): any any and ent<br>(ent"): any any any and ent<br>(ent"): any any any any and ent<br>(ent"): any   | olication for patent (as used in rights, utility patent rights, blications for patent of any intation, said application for ication for patent for any of said Inventions directly or olications (hereinafter CIPs) of, and substitutes for any ents which may be granted inations, and extensions of |
| I HEREB'<br>entire right, title<br>conflict herewit   | e, and intere  | that I convey my ful<br>st herein assigned a   | ll rights in all countrie<br>nd transferred, and th  | s and region<br>at I have not   | is and under all interr<br>executed and will not  | national agreements to the execute any agreement in   |
| authorize HPF   | CS, its suc  | cessors, its assigns   | iame in any country i<br>. its nominees, and i   | or region or<br>Is legal repr   | under any internation   | epresentatives to file said<br>nal agreement, and further<br>the filing date, application<br>orth above, when known to  |
| uuty it is to issi  | ue palents, t  | o issue to HPPCS, i  | officials of all countrie<br>ts successors, or its a<br>signment and transfer  | ee se saniss  | ns and under all intern<br>ssignee of my entire ri  | national agreements whose ight, title, and interest, said   |
| HPPCS, its s representatives administrative p CIPs, and reiss declarations ar representatives nventions, App                  | s may be no<br>uccessors, of<br>s, all known<br>proceedings<br>sue application<br>of generally<br>s to obtain,<br>olications for | ecessary or desirable or its assigns; con facts respecting sand sign all lawful paons) relating to said to do everything panintain, and enfor Patents, and Patents             | le to perfect the title<br>nmunicate to HPPCs<br>said Inventions, App<br>apers (including, witho<br>Inventions, Application<br>possible to aid HPPC<br>rice, for its or their or   | in said Inverse, its succestications for ut limitation, one for Pater S, its succe wn benefit,  | ntions, Applications for sors, its assigns, it Patent, and Patents divisional applications it, and Patents; and resource, its assigns, its proper intellectual proper | lay, execute and deliver all or Patent, and Patents, to its legal is nominees, or its legal or continuation applications, make all rightful oaths and is nominees, and its legal operty protection for said in lending such cooperation.  |
|   | A  | OF, I hereunto set m   | ny hand and seal:  | 19  | 05  | 2020  |
| nventor's Sign  | ature //   | )  |  | Day   | Month   | Year  |
| Montserrat  |  | Solano Palla   | rol  |   |   |   |
| Given (First and  | Middle) Nam  | e(s) / Family Name   | and the state of t | -wa   |   |   |
| N 8/2018 (HDES Acc  | rianom siné)   |  |  |   |   |   |

THE WEST OF THE CO. ASSIGNMENT

**PATENT APPLICATION** 

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

| RECORD ID: | 85877307 |
|------------|----------|
|            |          |

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

| transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP Printing and Computing Solutions, S.L.U., a Spanish company having its principal place of business in Madrid, Spain, (hereinafter "HPPCS"), its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):   |                           |                   |        |             |                   |
|--|---------------------------|-------------------|--------|-------------|-------------------|
| CALIBRATING PRINT APPARATUS  |                           |                   |        |             |                   |
| Filing Date:   | May 20, 2020              | Application No.:  | PCT/US | 2020/033819 | Patent Office: US |
| the subject matter, including any and all inventions, improvements, and discoveries, set forth in said application for patent (as used herein "patent" refers to any form of intellectual property protection including, without limitation, invention rights, utility patent rights, design rights, and utility model rights) (hereinafter "Inventions"); any and all existing and future applications for patent of any country or region or under any international agreement for any of said Inventions (including, without limitation, said application for patent, any and all applications for patent directly or indirectly claiming priority to or benefit of any application for patent for any of said Inventions, any and all applications for patent from which any application for patent for any of said Inventions directly or indirectly claims priority or benefit, and any and all continuation applications of, continuation-in-part applications (hereinafter CIPs) of, divisional applications of, national-phase applications of, regional-phase applications of, and substitutes for any application for patent for any of said Inventions) (hereinafter "Applications for Patent"); any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result of said Applications for Patent (hereinafter "Patents"); and any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Applications for Patent or said Patents. |                           |                   |        |             |                   |
| I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rights in all countries and regions and under all international agreements to the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and transferred, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;  |                           |                   |        |             |                   |
| AND I HEREBY authorize HPPCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to file said Applications for Patent in its name or in my name in any country or region or under any international agreement, and further authorize HPPCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to insert the filing date, application number, and patent office of said application for patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, when known to them;   |                           |                   |        |             |                   |
| AND I HEREBY authorize and request the officials of all countries and regions and under all international agreements whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue to HPPCS, its successors, or its assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest, said Patents, in accordance with the terms of this assignment and transfer;  |                           |                   |        |             |                   |
| AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, to HPPCS, its successors, or its assigns; communicate to HPPCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives, all known facts respecting said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; testify in any legal or administrative proceedings and sign all lawful papers (including, without limitation, divisional applications, continuation applications, CIPs, and reissue applications) relating to said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; and make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally to do everything possible to aid HPPCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to obtain, maintain, and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper intellectual property protection for said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPPCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives.   |                           |                   |        |             |                   |
| IN WITNES  | S WHEREOF, I hereunto set | my hand and seal: |        |             |                   |
|  | MM                        |                   | 20     | May         | 2020              |
| Inventor's Signat  | cure                      |                   | Day    | Month       | Year              |
| Ferran   | Olivera Cor               | rpas              | _      |             |                   |
| Given (First and Middle) Name(s) / Family Name   |                           |                   |        |             |                   |

Rev 8/2018 (HPES Assignment)

**PATENT REEL: 061970 FRAME: 0327** 

**RECORDED: 11/20/2022**